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Precious Metals
Last Price % Change Precious Metals News

Comex Gold
Comex Silver
MCX Gold

MCX Silver
USDINR

US Dollar index
CBOE VIX

US 10Y Yield
SPDR Gold
Ishares Silver

Gold/Silver Ratio

1407.95
15.143
34639
38160
68.63
96.537
12.93
2.13
800.54

10,342.47

93.05

0.09
-0.02
0.08
0.04
0.14
-0.13
0.00
0.42
0.60
3.14

1.05

Gold prices rose on Friday and were on track for a weekly gain, as worries
over renewed U.S.-China trade tensions and expectations of a rate cut by
the Federal Reserve boosted demand for the safe-haven metal.

As Federal Reserve Chair Jerome Powell kept the focus Thursday on global
risks that could trigger a Fed rate cut in coming weeks, his colleagues from
regional Fed districts painted a rosier picture of continued U.S. economic
growth and a solid business outlook.

U.S. President Donald Trump said on Thursday that he is not “a fan of
bitcoin and other cryptocurrencies,” referring to the digital coins as “not
money.” Bitcoin prices did not immediately react to Trump’s comments.

The gold rally is likely to peak by year-end, reaching a high of $1,440
an ounce in December, according to an upwardly revised forecast by
the Australian bank Westpac.

Precious Metal Outlook

Precious metals are trading lowe in the morning trade. Range bound movement is expected in bullion prices in coming session.

Technical Outlook on Gold

Support 2 Support 1 Last Price Resistance 1
Gold 34426 34546 34612 34808 34940
Silver 37903 38020 38113 38338 38500
Support Resistance for Currency Futures
Support2 Support 1 Last Price Resistance 1 Resistance 2
USDINR 68.29 68.42 68.54 68.63 68.71
EURINR 77.09 77.24 77.39 77.50 77.61
JPYINR 63.31 63.40 63.49 63.54 63.59
GBPINR 85.88 86.04 86.19 86.10 86.00
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Important Events For The Week

Cur Actual Forecast Previous
08-Jul
3:00pm uUsD Consumer Credit m/m 17.1B 15.2B 17.5B
7:01pm GBP BRC Retail Sales Monitor y/y -0.016 -0.015 -3.00%
09-Jul
1:58am JPY Prelim Machine Tool Orders y/y -38.00% -0.273
6:00am usb NFIB Small Business Index 10330.00% 103.2 105
8:13am CAD Housing Starts 246K 209K 197K
8:30am CAD Building Permits m/m -13.00% -0.1 0.16
8:45am usb Fed Chair Powell Speaks
10:00am usD JOLTS Job Openings 7.32M 7.51M 7.37TM
10:10am usb FOMC Member Bullard Speaks
2:00pm usb FOMC Member Quarles Speaks
10-Jul
4:30am GBP GDP m/m 0.30% 0.003 -0.004
GBP Manufacturing Production m/m 0.014 2.20% -4.20%
1:01pm usb 10-y Bond Auction 2.06|2.4 2.07|3.4
1:30pm usD FOMC Member Bullard Speaks
2:00pm usb FOMC Meeting Minutes
11-Jul
8:30am CAD NHPI m/m -0.10% 0.20% 0.00%
usb CPI m/m 0.10% 0.00% 0.10%
usb Core CPI m/m 0.30% 0.20% 0.10%
usb Unemployment Claims 209K 220K 222K
10:00am usb Fed Chair Powell Testifies
10:30am usD Natural Gas Storage 81B 71B 89B
1:01pm usD 30-y Bond Auction 2.64|2.1 2.61]2.3
1:30pm usb FOMC Member Quarles Speaks
2:00pm usb Federal Budget Balance -8.5B -7.98 -207.8B
6:30pm NZD Business NZ Manufacturing Index 51.3 50.4
EVENTS FOR TODAY
8:30am usb PPI m/m 0.10% 0.10%
usb Core PPIm/m 0.20% 0.20%
9:30am GBP CB Leading Index m/m -0.20%
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