Precious Metals

	Last Price	% Change	Precious Metals News
Comex Gold	1407.95	0.09	Gold prices rose on Friday and were on track for a weekly gain, as worries over renewed U.SChina trade tensions and expectations of a rate cut by
Comex Silver	15.143	-0.02	the Federal Reserve boosted demand for the safe-haven metal.
MCX Gold	34639	0.08	
MCX Silver	38160	0.04	As Federal Reserve Chair Jerome Powell kept the focus Thursday on global risks that could trigger a Fed rate cut in coming weeks, his colleagues from
USDINR	68.63	0.14	regional Fed districts painted a rosier picture of continued U.S. economic
US Dollar index	96.537	-0.13	growth and a solid business outlook.
CBOE VIX	12.93	0.00	U.S. President Donald Trump said on Thursday that he is not "a fan of
US 10Y Yield	2.13	0.42	bitcoin and other cryptocurrencies," referring to the digital coins as "not
SPDR Gold	800.54	0.60	money." Bitcoin prices did not immediately react to Trump's comments.
Ishares Silver	10,342.47	3.14	The gold rally is likely to peak by year-end, reaching a high of \$1,440
Gold/Silver Ratio	93.05	1.05	an ounce in December, according to an upwardly revised forecast by the Australian bank Westpac.

Precious Metal Outlook

Precious metals are trading lowe in the morning trade. Range bound movement is expected in bullion prices in coming session.



Support Resistance for Currency Futures							
	Support 2	Support 1	Last Price	Resistance 1	Resistance 2		
USDINR	68.29	68.42	68.54	68.63	68.71		
EURINR	77.09	77.24	77.39	77.50	77.61		
JPYINR	63.31	63.40	63.49	63.54	63.59		
GBPINR	85.88	86.04	86.19	86.10	86.00		

Important Events For The Week									
	Cur	00 1	Actual	Forecast	Previous				
	l	08-Jul			1				
3:00pm	USD	Consumer Credit m/m	17.1B	15.2B	17.5B				
7:01pm	GBP	BRC Retail Sales Monitor y/y	-0.016	-0.015	-3.00%				
	T	09-Jul			1				
1:58am	JPY	Prelim Machine Tool Orders y/y	-38.00%		-0.273				
6:00am	USD	NFIB Small Business Index	10330.00%	103.2	105				
8:13am	CAD	Housing Starts	246K	209K	197K				
8:30am	CAD	Building Permits m/m	-13.00%	-0.1	0.16				
8:45am	USD	Fed Chair Powell Speaks							
10:00am	USD	JOLTS Job Openings	7.32M	7.51M	7.37M				
10:10am	USD	FOMC Member Bullard Speaks							
2:00pm	USD	FOMC Member Quarles Speaks							
		10-Jul							
4:30am	4:30am GBP	GDP m/m	0.30%	0.003	-0.004				
	GBP	Manufacturing Production m/m	0.014	2.20%	-4.20%				
1:01pm	USD	10-y Bond Auction	2.06 2.4		2.07 3.4				
1:30pm	USD	FOMC Member Bullard Speaks							
2:00pm	USD	FOMC Meeting Minutes							
	•	11-Jul			•				
8:30am CAD USD USD	CAD	NHPI m/m	-0.10%	0.20%	0.00%				
	CPI m/m	0.10%	0.00%	0.10%					
	Core CPI m/m	0.30%	0.20%	0.10%					
	USD	Unemployment Claims	209K	220K	222K				
10:00am	USD	Fed Chair Powell Testifies							
10:30am	USD	Natural Gas Storage	81B	71B	89B				
1:01pm	USD	30-y Bond Auction	2.64 2.1		2.61 2.3				
1:30pm	USD	FOMC Member Quarles Speaks	,						
2:00pm	USD	Federal Budget Balance	-8.5B	-7.9B	-207.8B				
6:30pm	NZD	Business NZ Manufacturing Index	51.3		50.4				
		EVENTS FOR TODA							
8:30am	USD	PPI m/m		0.10%	0.10%				
	USD	Core PPI m/m		0.20%	0.20%				
9:30am	GBP	CB Leading Index m/m			-0.20%				

12th July 2019

Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd | Market Strategy Desk

DISCLAIMER

Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. is a SEBI registered Research Analyst having SEBI Registration No. INH300006500. The Company/Analyst (s) does/do not have any holding in the stocks discussed but these stocks may have been recommended to clients in the past. Clients of Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. may be holding aforesaid stocks.

The stocks recommended are based on our analysis which is based on information obtained from public sources and sources believed to be reliable, but no independent verification has been made nor is its accuracy or completeness guaranteed.

<u>Disclosures:</u> Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. (NFAL) (FormerlyMicrosec Capital Ltd.) is a SEBI Registered Research Analyst having registration no. INH300006500. NFALis engaged in the business of providing Stock Broking, Depository Participant, Merchant Banking, Portfolio Management & distribution of various financial products. Details of associate entities of NFAL is available on the website at www.narnolia.com

No penalties have been levied on NFAL by any Regulatory/Statutory authority. NFAL, it's associates, Research Analyst or their relative may have financial interest in the subject company. NFAL and/or its associates and/or Research Analyst may have beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities in the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of the Research Report. NFAL and its associate company(ies), their directors and Research Analyst and their relatives may; (a) from time to time, have a long or short position in, act as principal in, and buy or sell the securities or derivatives or derivatives or derivatives or derivatives or derivatives or may have a potent position in, act as principal in, and buy or sell the securities or derivatives or derivatives or derivatives or may have any other potential conflict of interests with respect to any recommendations and other relatives may; (a) from time to the company in the past and advisor or lender/orward to the company in the past 12 months period ending on the last 20 months period ending on the last 40 yr of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of this research report. Research report, as exercised compensation from the subject company in the past 12 months. In the last 12 months period ending on the last day of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of this research report, the preceded compensation from the subject company of this research report, by received compensation for products or services other than investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company of this research report, by received compensation for products or services other than investment banking or brokerage services from the subject company of this research report. It is associates and precise of the past of the past of the products or services other than investment banking or brokerage services from the subject company of this research report. As a result, the recipients of this re

Analyst Certification The views expressed in this research report accurately reflect the personal views of the analyst(s) about the subject securities or issues, and no part of the compensation of the research analyst(s) was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations and views expressed by research analyst(s) in this report.

Disclosure of Interest Statement

Analyst's ownership of the stocks mentioned in the Report

NIL

A graph of daily closing prices of securities is available at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com.

Correspondence Office Address: Arch Waterfront, 5th Floor, Block GP, Saltlake, Sector 5, Kolkata 700 091; Tel No.: 033-40541700; www.narnolia.com

Registered Office Address: Marble Arch, Office 201, 2nd Floor, 236B, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700 020; Tel No.: 033-4050 1500; www.narnolia.com

Compliance Officer: Manish Kr Agarwal, Email Id: mkagarwal@narnolia.com, Contact No.:033-40541700.

Registration details of Company: Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. (NFAL): SEBI Stock Broker Registration: INZ000166737 (NSE/BSE/MSEI); NSDL/CDSL: IN-DP-380-2018; Research Analyst: INH300006500, Merchant Banking: (Registration No.: INM000010791), PMS: (Registration No.: INP000002304), AMFI Registered Mutual Fund distributor: ARN 3087

Registration Details of Group entities: G. Raj & Company Consultants Ltd (G RAJ)-BSE Broker INZ260010731; NSDL DP: IN-DP-NSDL-371-2014 | Narnolia Commerze Limited (Formerly Microsec Commerze Ltd.)-MCX/NCDEX Commodities Broker: INZ000051636 | Narnolia Policy Commodities Brokers Ltd.)-IRDA Licensed Direct Insurance Brokers Limited (Formerly Microsec Commerze Ltd.)-MCX/NCDEX Commodities Broker: INZ000051636 | Narnolia Insurance Brokers Limited (Formerly Microsec Insurance Brokers Ltd.)-IRDA Licensed Direct Insurance Broker (Life & Non-Life) Certificate No. 134, License No. D8046/02 | Narnolia Securities Ltd. (NSL)-AMFI Registered Mutual Fund distributor: ARN 20558, PFRDA NPS POP: 27092018 | Narnolia Capital Advisors Pvt. Ltd. - RBI Registered NBFC-8.05.02568.

Disclaimer

This report has been prepared by Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. (NFAL)and is meant for sole use by the recipient and not for public circulation. The report and information contained herein is strictly confidential and may not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written consent of NFAL. The report is based on the facts, figures and information that are considered true, correct, reliable and accurate. The internation is obtained from publicly available media or other sources believed to be reliable. Such information has not been independently verified and no guaranty, representation of warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. All such information and opinions are subject to change without notice. The report is prepared solely for informational purpose and does not constitute an offer document or solicitation of offer to buy or sell or subscribe for securities or or ther financial instruments for the clients. Nothing in this report constitutes meeting the continuous advice or a representation that any investment or strategy is subtable or appropriate to your specific riccumstances. The securities discussed and opinions expressed in this report may not be suitable for all investors. Each and investment of the clients in the subscriber of the clients of the c

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity resident in a state, country or any jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject NFAL & its group companies to registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdictions.